PARTS LIST

LU-2860NV
PARTS LIST

TE2 URL &b. {EFIIFEZREEEED DL Web Parts List ZCFIHIEFE T,
CHRICEEEEFIUNETYT, (ERD
https://www.juki.co.jp/partslist/

You can use a Web Parts List with a convenient search function from the URL below. To use this website,
free membership registration is required.

https://lwww.juki.co.jp/partslist/

No.1780-00



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.As to “#01” and “#02"” refer to the “Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2.Codes on the "Qty” column
= Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
= “0.1” and “2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4 Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.
5.As to the parts with marks of “ ¥ “(Consumable parts)and “ © “(optional parts)on the respectie parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

N—Y R +ZTHAIZELT

1. DRRR=D0 #01, #02 D&, R—DTF0 " EiE " DHRBAETSRET L,
HEROHTFE, EHERL. 01, 25 FORIEE, RS (BIA—FL) #RLET,
HERO () X HEREBEL TV FHRRATHIZLEEKRLET.
ATAIR=COD————— BlE, AR THLILEEKRLET,

WARR=U® KT CHAERR). O (AT a VAR DENDNE&RIE.
FHELEBLTHELILEZBBOLET,

a » 0N



CONTENTS
H X

. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LU-2860NV (1)
LU—-2860NV ZA%® (1)

. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LU-2860NV (2)
LU—-2860NV ZA%® (2)

. GAUGE PARTS FOR LU-2860NV
LU—-2860NV J—I8m

. ACCESSORIE PARTS FOR LU-2860NV
LU-2860 NV {IEmEBm

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

%51



EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LU-2860NV (1)
LU—-2860NV ZFAHHBE (1)

1.




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 402-60080 THREAD_TAKE_UP_COMP KIS HE 1
2 401-43077 TAKE_UP_CRANK_ASM KRS8 (1)
3 400-11902 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK_SHAFT  FUEYISVII4 (1)
4 401-25930 TAKE_UP_LEVER_CRANK KOS (1)
5 107-21504 FEED ADJUSTING PIN FoOUFIvEVEY (1)
6 402-60081 THREAD_TAKE_UP_ASM_B X (\) B @)
7 401-12092 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK HEOS (1)
8 401-82475 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD_COMP  #HE~ S o0Ow Rt (1)
9 SB-1080024-00 BEARING CHARDEZ (1)

10 401-82474 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD_ASM tHEISY o0 K8 (1)
11 401-81687 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD fHEISU 700 R @)
12 401-12094 CRANK_ROD_BUSH ttEoSyo0Ov RJwya (1)
13 402-60074 THREAD_TAKE_UP_ASM_A X () A (1)
14 SB-1080024-00 BEARING CAMDENE (1
15 402-60075 THREAD_TAKE_UP_ASM KR (#8) (1)
16 402-55570 CRANK_THREAD_TAKE_UP PN M
17 105-46901 BUSH TJwvya (1)
18 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 EXZY MB L=8 2
19 402-77603 THREAD_GUIDE_BRACKET HRENETR 1
20 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 ESxRY 1
21 402-77605 THREAD_GUIDE_D REAND I
22 SM-5040550-TP SCREW M4 L=5 AV RRY 1
23 TA-1900502-R0 RUBBER PLUG Xt 1

NOTE(E5C)

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LU-2860V

STANDARD MODEL

RS OmIE. LU-2860V DIREREEF/U T,



2. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LU-2860NV (2)
LU—-2860 NV ZFHHBE (2)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m B Qty

1 402-70022 HOOK_ASM_T Z(#) R0 1
2 402-27093 OUTER_HOOK I (1)
3 402-70023 INNER_HOOK NES @)
4 400-79912 IDLING PRIVENTION SPRING ZoERRAIE (S (1)
5 400-79901 BOBBIN PRESSER RE VR (1)
6 400-79902 PRESSER LIFTER HEF @)
7 400-79903 PRESSER LIFTER SPRING _EFIER (D
8 401-84941 TENTION_SPRING THRAFIER (0. B) (1)
9 400-79899 ADJUSTING SCREW THRIAFIFFAEHRL (1)
10 400-79900 TENTION SPRING SETSCREW TARAFERIESHRL (1)
1 401-48033 INNER_HOOK_HOLDER REHZ @)
12 400-79904 INNER HOOK HOLDER SETSCREW M| EHRU (3)
13 400-75548 OIL_COVER SHE (L—REB) @)
14 400-75547 OIL_COVER_SETSCREW SHEIERU @)
15 400-75542 OUTER_HOOK_SETSCREW S EIwAlY (2)
16 400-79909 NEEDLE HOLDER ADJUSTING SCREW &[&:F&EfaC @)
17 402-09257 NEEDLE HOLDER = (1)
18 400-79905 NEEDLE HOLDER SETSCREW 2l (2)
19 401-48037 BALL ffizx (5°32) (1)
20 401-48038 SLIDE_PIN 254 REY (1)
NOTE(;EED) ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LU-2860V

STANDARD MODEL
FEAOBRIE. LU-2860V DIFEKELFUTT,



STANDARD MODEL

RS OERIE. LU-2860V DF%E#EERUTY,

3. GAUGE PARTS FOR LU-2860NV
LU—-2860NV F—I8H
Needlsei deauge Throat pl ate Feed dog
¢ .
M . # ik * U &
Code
J-F
.5
mm No Part No. No. Part No.
B 6 1 401 -47951 4 402-69821
C 8 2 401 -47952 5 402-69822
D 10 3 401—-47953 6 402-69823
Needle. gauge Presser foot asm. Wal king foot asm. Needl e cl amp asm.
;'Zm: A YR M 8 » 4
lI[ 02 _8’“@3
O =oF
Code 12 5~18 .5
19— % LYY .
2026 12~18
mm No Part No. No. Part No. No. Part No.
B 6 7 107-81656 10 401-35589 13 402-18728
C 8 8 107-81755 11 401-35590 14 402-16775
D 10 9 107-81854 12 400-38898 15 402-18701
REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 401-47951 THROAT_PLATE_60LA_6MM #tth_B0LA_BMM 1
2 401-47952 THROAT_PLATE_60LA_8MM $HR_B0LA_8MM 1
3 401-47953 THROAT_PLATE_60LA_10MM $tfx_BOLA_10MM 1
4 402-69821 FEED_DOG_N_6MM ZEDOEN__6MM 1
5 402-69822 FEED_DOG_N_8MM FEOHEN__8MM 1
6 402-69823 FEED_DOG_N_10MM ZDOsEN__ 1T O0MM 1
7 107-81656 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 6MM ZUIFY (V=) 6MM 1
8 107-81755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 8MM FUIT7Y (=) 8MM 1
9 107-81854 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FTIFY (=) 10MM 1
10 401-35589 WALKING_FOOT_ASM(6MM) EOE () 6mm 1
71 407-35590 WALKING_FOOT_ASM(8MM) ZDOE () 8mm i
12 400-38898 FEED FOOT(10MM 60L)ASM. FoU7”Y (10MM 60L3D) (U3) 1
13 402-18728 NEEDLE_CLAMP_6MM_ASM $HEE__6mm__#H 1
14 402-16775 NEEDLE CLAMP_8MM_ASM $HEB6H_ 8mm__#a 1
15 402-18701 NEEDLE_CLAMP_10MM_ASM $HEBSH_ 1 0mm_a 1
16 SM-8040312-TP SCREW M4 L=3 1EHRC M4 L=3 2
NOTE( F5C) ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LU-2860V




4. ACCESSORIE PARTS FOR LU-2860NV
LU—-2860NV {IEREm

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 401-26221 THREAD__GUIDE KFLREA 1
2 401-69642 THREAD_GUIDE_B AREAN_B 1

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LU-2860V

STANDARD MODEL
FEMAOBRIF. LU-2860V DIREKELF LTI,

NOTE(’E5C)



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e g NO e 5 NO e g NO
SB-1080024-00 2 9
SB-1080024-00 2 14
SM-5040550-TP 2 22
SM-6040860-TP 2 20
SM-8040312-TP 5 16
SM-8060812-TP 2 18
TA-1900502-R0O 2 23
105-46901 2 17
107-21504 2 5
107-81656 5 7
107-81755 5 8
107-81854 5 9
400-11902 2 3
400-38898 5 12
400-75542 4 15
400-75547 4 14
400-75548 4 13
400-79899 4 9
400-79900 4 10
400-79901 4 5
400-79902 4 6
400-79903 4 7
400-79904 4 12
400-79905 4 18
400-79909 4 16
400-79912 4 4
401-12092 2 7
401-12094 2 12
401-25930 2 4
401-26221 6 1
401-35589 5 10
401-35590 5 1
401-43077 2 2
401-47951 5 1
401-47952 5 2
401-47953 5 3
401-48033 4 11
401-48037 4 19
401-48038 4 20
401-69642 6 2
401-81687 2 11
401-82474 2 10
401-82475 2 8
401-84941 4 8
402-09257 4 17
402-16775 5 14
402-18701 5 15
402-18728 5 13
402-27093 4 2
402-55570 2 16
402-60074 2 13
402-60075 2 15
402-60080 2 1
402-60081 2 6
402-69821 5 4
402-69822 5 5
402-69823 5 6
402-70022 4 1
402-70023 4 3
402-77603 2 19
402-77605 2 21




	COVER
	表紙

	HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
	パーツリストご利用に際して

	CONTENTS
	目 次

	1. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LU-2860NV (1)
	ＬＵ－２８６０ＮＶ　専用部品（１）

	2. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LU-2860NV (2)
	ＬＵ－２８６０ＮＶ　専用部品（２）

	3. GAUGE PARTS FOR LU-2860NV
	ＬＵ－２８６０ＮＶ　ゲージ部品

	4. ACCESSORIE PARTS FOR LU-2860NV
	ＬＵ－２８６０ＮＶ　付属品部品

	NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
	索引




